# OP \$40.00 5116

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MegaBingo, Inc.	02/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Multimedia Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	206 South Wild Basin Road,	
Internal Address:	Building B, 4th Floor	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5116055

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512)327-8932

Email: gsolis@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Culbertson

Address Line 1: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 988.1177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 1

source=07\_1177\_Assignment\_MGAM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0956

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MegaBingo, Inc. ("MBI"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, Fourth Floor, Austin, Texas 78746, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 5,116,055 ("055 Patent") entitled "PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT GAMING SYSTEM LINKING GAMING MACHINES WITH DIFFERENT HIT FREQUENCIES AND DENOMINATIONS."

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc. ("MGAM"), a Texas corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, Fourth Floor, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the 055 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MBI hereby sells, transfers, and conveys to MGAM the entire right, title, and interest in the 055 Patent, including all inventions that are now or will be in the future described in patent applications, utility models, or designs that claim priority from the 055 Patent, domestic or foreign, including any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in favor of MBI for infringement of the aforesaid rights.

	aroi obaia i	
Executed this	slot	_day of £ lessary, 2007.
		MegaBingo, Inc. ("MBI")
		By: 71/201
		Printed Name: 1 Mon E. Lind
		Title: PMSI and 2 CSO 206 South Wild Basin Road
		Building B, 4th Floor
		Austin, Texas 78746
The State of Texas	)	
County of Travis	) )	SS .

On this st day of telegraph in the year 2007, before me personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA DELA HOUSSAYE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 27, 2008

<u>Darliara de la Fournez</u> Notary Public

1177\_Assignment\_Issued Patent.wpd

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0957